

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8258/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2008 in CRLA No. 265/1985 of  
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BIMAL SIL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

Mr. S. Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the  
application for stay returnable within three weeks.  
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master